# OP \$165.00 363078

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kara Rescia, Trustee for Estate of Sports One Incorporated		07/15/2015	TRUSTEE: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	6015 Unity Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630785	SPORTS ONE
Registration Number:	3583121	PERFORM ALL NIGHT
Registration Number:	3586337	ROCK HER HARD
Registration Number:	3685989	WHACKED OUT
Registration Number:	3691889	BLUELINE
Registration Number:	3670884	AMPHEDRINE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5168223582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5168223550

Email: aebdocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2362-150 THROUGH 155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony E. Bennett

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0177

SIGNATURE:	/anthony e bennett/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Trademark Assignment Sports One Incorporated to Hi-Tech#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0178

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kara S. Rescia, as Chapter 7 Trustee for the Estate of Sports One Incorporated ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the following live trademarks (the "Marks"):

Name of Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Sports One	77599419	3630785
Perform All Night	77530247	3583121
Rock Her Hard	77530229	3586337
Whacked Out	77688539	3685989
Blueline	77686057	3691889
Amphedrine	77610675	3670884

WHEREAS, Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Assignee") is entitled to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Kara S. Rescia/as Chapter 7 Trustee for the Estate of Sports One Lacorporated

By:

Name: Kara S. Rescia

Title: Chapter 7 Trustee for the Estate of Sports One Incorporated Case No. 13-30116

Dated: July 15, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 07/22/2015**